1,rop-ed to is charged to the contractor. 

SA,Ml'L R. PROBASCO, Chief Engineer, Department of Bridges. 

File following resolution was then adopted : 
Resolved, by the Board r of Public Imps uvements, That the Commissioner of Bridges be and 

i, hereby authorized to remit the penalty for four hundred and seven (407) days' overtime on the 
contract of John 1'. O'Rourke, contractor for the new City bland Bridge, Borough of The Bronx, 
,.aid osertime not havin,, been caused through any fault of the contractor. 

Attirmative-Commissioner of Highways, Commissioner of Street Cleaning, Commissioner of